

	Cardiac Sonography Graduates of
	Program Retention Rate
	Job Placement Rate
	ARDMS Sonography Physics & Instrumentation Examination Pass Rate
	CCI Cardiac Sonography Examination Pass Rate
	ARDMS Adult Echocardiography Examination Pass Rate

	2025
	100% (12/12)
	100%
(12/12)
	100% (12/12)
	100%
(6/6)
	100%
(3/3)

	2026
	
	
	100% (9/9)
	
	



